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Important Dates for 2015-16 

(as of 8 January 2016) 
 

Term 2 
Date School Event For Parents For Pupils 
Monday 4 January Term 2 Starts  ü  
Monday 4 January New Parents Coffee Morning ü   
Monday 11 January Inter House Football Competition – 

wear House shirts 
 ü  

Monday 11 – 18 January 2016 Year 1 assessments ü  ü  

Monday 18 January Season 2 ECAs begin  ü  

Monday 18 – Friday 22 
January 

Balmoral Auction of Promises (House 
charity event) 

 ü  

Wednesday 3 February Year 3 Chinese New Year Dress 
rehearsal (Primary to watch) 

 ü  

Thursday 4 February Celebrating Mandarin Day 
 

 ü  

Thursday 4 February Year 3 Chinese New Year Assembly 8:30 
am 

ü Year 3  

Friday 5 February CPD for Teachers (No school)   
Monday 8 – Friday 12 
February 

Half Term Holidays ü  ü  

Friday 19 February Secondary Report to parents ü  ü  
Wednesday 24 February Secondary Parent Consultation 

Evening 3:30 – 7 pm 
ü   

Monday 29 February – 
Friday 4 March 

Inter House Dodgeball – wear House 
shirt 

 ü  

Wednesday 2 March Nord Anglia Asia Games: 2 – 4 March ü  ü  
Thursday 3 March Season 2 ECAs finish  ü  
Monday 7 March Year 7/8 Residential Trip: 7 – 12 March  ü  
Thursday 10 March Year 4 Production 8:30 am ü Year 4 ü  
Monday 14 March Primary Reports to Parents ü   
Tuesday 15 March Primary Parents’ Evening 3 – 5 pm ü   
Thursday 17 March Primary Parents’ Evening 5 – 7 pm ü   
Friday 18 March UNICEF Coins for Kids 

Term 2 ends - finish 1 pm 
 ü  
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Term 3 

Tuesday 5 April Term 3 Starts  ü  
Monday 11 April Inter House Hockey  ü  
Friday 15 April International Day  ü  
Monday 18 April Season 3 ECAs begin  ü  
Friday 22 April Secondary Shakespeare Production 

8.30am 
ü Year 7 & 

8 
 

Monday 25 April Year 4 Residential Visit: 25 – 28 April  ü  
 Year 5 Residential Visit: 25 – 28 April  ü  
 Year 6 Residential Visit: 25 – 29 April  ü  
Wednesday 27 April Year 3 Residential Trip: 27 – 29 April  ü  
Monday 2 May Public Holiday  ü  
Tuesday 3 May Inter House Badminton  ü  
Thursday 19 May Year 2 Production 8:30 am ü Year 2  
Thursday 26 May COBIS Games – Primary: 26 - 29 May  ü  
Wednesday 8 June Season 3 ECAs finish  ü  
Thursday 9 June Public Holiday  ü  
Friday 10 June Inter House Singing Competition 1:30 pm  ü  
Monday 13 June Primary Reports to Parents ü   
Monday 20 June Inter House Athletics Competition  ü  
Friday 24 June Secondary Reports to Parents ü   
Wednesday 29 June Year 6 Production 8.30am ü Year 6 ü  
Thursday 30 June Prize Giving 8:30 am 

Term 3 ends - finish 1 pm 
ü  ü  

 
There will be additions to the above dates. Please check our regular communications for more information:   

Parent Update – every Friday afternoon 
Facebook www.facebook.com/NAISHongKong 

 
NAIS Contact List 
Absences: <class teacher>@nais.hk AND bus@nais.hk 
Any curriculum queries: <class teacher>@nais.hk 
Bus enquiries or updates: bus@nais.hk 
Any fee enquiries: finance@nais.hk 
Admissions queries: admissions@nais.hk 

 


